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SCHEDULE OF CLASSES 2015-2016

CLASS
Children
Rebecca Malcom, Program Supervisor

Creative Dance I11 (age 3)
Creative Dance IV (age 4)

Creative Dance V (age 5)

Pre-Ballet (ages 6-7)

Ballet (ages 7+)

Level I-A (1x week)
Level I-A (1x week)
Level I-B (2x week)
Level 11-A (2x week)
Level I1-B (2x week)
Level 1/111 (1x week)
Level 111 (2x week)
[11 Pointe
Level IV (2x week)
IV Pointe
Company

Company Pointe

DAY

Thurs
Mon
Thurs
Sat
Tues
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Sun

Thurs

Sat

Mon &Fri
Wed & Fri
Mon & Fri
Thurs

Tues & Thurs
Thurs

Wed & Fri
Wed &Fri
Tue & Thurs
Wed

Sat

Tue & Thurs

TIME

9:00-9:30
3:30-4:15
9:45-10:30
9:30-10:15
4:00-4:45
10:15-11:00
4:15-5:00
4:15-5:00
11:30-12:15
10:45-11:30

4:30-5:30
12:15-1:15
5:00-6:00
4:00-5:00
6:00-7:00
6:00-7:00
4:00-5:30
5:30-6:00
6:00-7:30
7:30-8:30
5:30-7:00
4:00-6:00
9:30-11:30
7:00-8:00

FACULTY

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Branfield
Branfield
Branfield
Hurst
Branfield
Branfield
Hurst
Branfield
Hurst
Hurst
Hurst
Branfield
Hurst
Hurst



CLASS DAY TIME FACULTY
Modern Dance

Beg Modern (ages 7-8) Tuesday 4:30-5:30 Luebbert

Int Modern (ages 8-10) Mon 6:00-7:00 Luebbert

Adv Modern (ages10+) Mon 4:30-6:00 Luebbert
Jazz

Jazz Il Fri 3:45-4:30 Barrett

Jazz 11 Sat 10:00-11:30 Barrett

Advanced Jazz Fri 4:30-6:00 Barrett
Hip Hop

Hip Hop I (ages 6-9) Mon 4:00-5:00 Ervin

Hip Hop 11 (ages 10+) Mon & Fri 5:00-6:00 Ervin
Lyrical

Int/Adv Lyrical (ages 10+) Mon 6:00-7:30 Ervin
Adult

Open Ballet Wed 6:00-7:30 Cassity

TUITION & FEES
Annual Registration Fee $30.00
Family Registration Fee $45.00

Our classes are based upon a 10-month curriculum; hence dancers are expected to participate
in classes for our complete 10-month school year. Tuition options; pay in full in September, pay
in two semesters (due Sept 15 and Feb 15), or pay in 10 monthly installments (due the 1% of the
month). We offer a 5% family discount. Refunds will be made only in cases of prolonged illness or
physical disability. A letter from your physician may be required.

Monthly
30 minute class $38.00
45 minute class $48.00
60 minute class $58.00
90 minute class $88.00
Two 60 minute classes $114.00
Two 90 minute classes $169.00
Unlimited Classes $285.00
Adult Class Card (18+) $72.00 for 6 classes; $120 for 10 classes

Single class drop-in fee: $15.00

We offer an initial Complimentary Placement Class for prospective students. For class placement
guestions contact Jan Hurst, Director of the School; jan.hurst@columbiadance.org.

2015-2016 School Year: September 2, 2015 - June 18, 2016
Reception hours: Monday — Friday 3:00 — 6:00 p.m., Saturday 8:30 — noon
E-mail: info@columbiadance.org



