

## **COLUMBIA DANCE CENTER**

1700 Broadway Vancouver, WA 98663 (360) 737-1922 www.columbiadance.org

Jan Hurst Artistic Director Director of the School



## SCHEDULE OF CLASSES 2015-2016

<u>CLASS</u> Children	DAY	<u>TIME</u>	FACULTY		
Rebecca Malcom, Program Supervisor					
Creative Dance III (age 3)	Thurs	9:00-9:30	Staff		
Creative Dance IV (age 4)	Mon	3:30-4:15	Staff		
	Thurs	9:45-10:30	Staff		
	Sat	9:30-10:15	Staff		
Creative Dance V (age 5)	Tues	4:00-4:45	Staff		
	Sat	10:15-11:00	Staff		
Pre-Ballet (ages 6-7)	Mon	4:15-5:00	Staff		
	Wed	4:15-5:00	Staff		
	Sat	11:30-12:15	Staff		
	Sun	10:45-11:30	Staff		
<b>Ballet</b> (ages 7+)					
Level I-A (1x week)	Thurs	4:30-5:30	Branfield		
Level I-A (1x week)	Sat	12:15-1:15	Branfield		
Level I-B (2x week)	Mon & Fri	5:00-6:00	Branfield		
Level II-A (2x week)	Wed & Fri	4:00-5:00	Hurst		
Level II-B (2x week)	Mon & Fri	6:00-7:00	Branfield		
Level II/III (1x week)	Thurs	6:00-7:00	Branfield		
Level III (2x week)	Tues & Thurs	4:00-5:30	Hurst		
III Pointe	Thurs	5:30-6:00	Branfield		
Level IV (2x week)	Wed & Fri	6:00-7:30	Hurst		
IV Pointe	Wed & Fri	7:30-8:30	Hurst		
Company	Tue & Thurs	5:30-7:00	Hurst		
	Wed	4:00-6:00	Branfield		
	Sat	9:30-11:30	Hurst		
Company Pointe	Tue & Thurs	7:00-8:00	Hurst		

CLASS	DAY	TIME	FACULTY
Modern Dance			
Beg Modern (ages 7-	-8) Tuesday	4:30-5:30	Luebbert
Int Modern (ages 8-1	10) Mon	6:00-7:00	Luebbert
Adv Modern (ages10	)+) Mon	4:30-6:00	Luebbert
Jazz			
Jazz II	Fri	3:45-4:30	Barrett
Jazz III	Sat	10:00-11:30	Barrett
Advanced Jazz	Fri	4:30-6:00	Barrett
Нір Нор			
Hip Hop I (ages 6-9)		4:00-5:00	Ervin
Hip Hop II (ages 10-	+) Mon & Fri	5:00-6:00	Ervin
Lyrical			
Int/Adv Lyrical (age	s 10+) Mon	6:00-7:30	Ervin
Adult			
Open Ballet	Wed	6:00-7:30	Cassity
TUITION & FEES		*** ***	
Annual Registration Fee		\$30.00	
Famil	y Registration Fee	\$45.00	

**Our classes are based upon a 10-month curriculum; hence dancers are expected to participate in classes for our complete 10-month school year.** Tuition options; pay in full in September, pay in two semesters (due Sept 15 and Feb 15), or pay in 10 monthly installments (due the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month). We offer a 5% family discount. *Refunds will be made only in cases of prolonged illness or physical disability. A letter from your physician may be required.* 

	<u>Monthly</u>
30 minute class	\$38.00
45 minute class	\$48.00
60 minute class	\$58.00
90 minute class	\$88.00
Two 60 minute classes	\$114.00
Two 90 minute classes	\$169.00
Unlimited Classes	\$285.00
Adult Class Card (18+)	\$72.00 for 6 classes; \$120 for 10 classes
	Single class drop-in fee: \$15.00

We offer an initial **Complimentary Placement Class** for prospective students. For class placement questions contact Jan Hurst, Director of the School; jan.hurst@columbiadance.org.

2015-2016 School Year: September 2, 2015 - June 18, 2016 Reception hours: Monday – Friday 3:00 – 6:00 p.m., Saturday 8:30 – noon E-mail: info@columbiadance.org